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GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

RAJYA SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. *102

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 28™ JULY, 2021/ SRAVANA 6, 1943 (SAKA)

SAFETY AND ECONOMIC WELL BEING OF KASHMIRI PANDITS AND OTHER
MINORITIES

*102. SHRI SANJAY RAUT:

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government is aware that many Kashmiri Pandits have
become insecure in the last few years and they fear they could be target
of a false flag operation;

(b) if so, the details thereof and Government's response thereto;

(c) the number of Kashmiri Pandits and Dogra Hindu families currently
staying in the Valley and their demands to Government; and

(d) the details of steps taken or proposed to be taken by Government for
the safety and economic well-being of the minorities in Kashmir,
especially the non-migrant Kashmiri Pandits, Sikhs and Shias?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI NITYANAND RAI)

(a) to (d): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
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STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO RAJYA SABHA STARRED
QUESTION NUMBER *102 FOR 28.07.2021

(a) & (b): As per the report of Relief Office setup in 1990 by the
Government of Jammu and Kashmir, 44,167 kashmiri Migrant Families are
registered who had to move from the valley since 1990 due to security
concerns. Out of these, the count of registered Hindu Migrant families is

39,782.

Kashmiri Pandits have felt more secure in the recent past as evident
from the fact that 3841 Kashmiri Migrants youth have moved back to
kashmir and have taken up jobs in various districts of Kashmir under the
Prime Minister’s rehabilitation package. Another 1997 candidates have
been selected for jobs under the same package in April, 2021, and they
will be moving to Kashmir soon. It is also pertinent to mention that as
many as 26684 kashmiri Migrant youth showed interest for going back to
valley by applying for the above referred 1997 posts, which were
advertised by the Jammu and Kashmir’s recruitment Board in December,
2020. The Government has also prepared a comprehensive policy to
provide residential accommodation to these Kashmiri migrants who have
moved back to Kashmir. 6000 residential units are being constructed for
them at an accelerated pace. Already, 1000 residential units are being

used by these employees.
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R.S.S.Q.NO. *102 FOR 28.07.2021

(c) & (d): Approximately 900 such families, including Kashmiri Pandits
and Dogra Hindu families, are residing in Kashmir.

As regard, those who never migrated from Kashmir, the government
allowed their inclusion in the Jobs package for Kashmiri Migrants.
Besides, they are getting all benefits of Government schemes along with

others in Kashmir.

The Government has taken necessary steps to protect the life and
property of the people. These include proactive operations against
terrorists, identification and arrest of over ground workers/ supporters of
terrorism, action against members of banned organizations, intensified
night patrolling checking at Nakas, security arrangements through
appropriate deployment, coordination meetings amongst intelligence

agencies, maintaining high level of alertness etc.

EE o o R o
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HRd TR
e FATS
I5T qHT
dRifhd UReT TEAT 102
feeTe 28.07.2021/ 06 HTAUT, 1943 (AH) M 3cad & AT

FAY ufsdt 3R 37 rcuaast Hr JRaT IR F Feamr
102 A "I U3d:
FIT [ FA AT TAA H PaT HLAT 7:

(®) TN WHR B JTPRT § 5 Aord o auf 3 300 FEhd oda srR@a @
T § 3R AR W E P T FS T WA F RNBR & Tt &

(@) IR o, aF dcgad IR Far ¥ 3R 39 W WeR f ufafkar «= &;

(3M) g I =y F N 9T R S Reg TRERT i dEar feced-fpae ¥
IR THR & 3 A7F w2 ¢ AR

(@) AR F euaegs AAvd: vardr Hd ufsdl, Rerar iR Remd &
e 3R 3fdes weaor F T AR GRT FAT-FAT FEH 33T AT /33T ST &l
TR §?

S

e A F T JN (A AT 1)

(@) ¥ (F): TP RO T & Ued W 3@ e amar
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(2)

LHALYE. "102
" ufddl 3R e scumEmet H gram IR e wemwr’ & wEw &
fecties 28 Sei$, 2021 & Uy WHT ARIRPT UH HEAT "102 & 3N # Sfealdd
faraRor
(@) 3R (@): FTFH I HAR WHR gRT a8 1990 H TUUT Ted HRATEI
RO & IgAR, W 44,167 BN gardl URAR Usiipa §, ToleTepl GL&T HROM b
gofe ¥ a¥ 1990 § ©ET BISAT UST AT| SAH &, Usiipd Jardm Eg uRari & dear

39,782 %

ol #, 8 AT ¥ HRAX ufeal A F@d & Sher AT Fegy fhar &, S
6 58 d2g @ yAOId ol & o6 Uueal & gAatd Yol & dad 3841 HRAN
gardl gar HeHR Ay @i § aw Ieelad BeAR & RAffea St d Aled o #)
e, 2021 A 3 Yba & 3, 1997 3R 3eaf @t ARt & v gar =
T 3R 9 My & AR TS WA I Teo@ BT W UGS gem b
26684 AN Fard Faidi A FFH AR AR TIT @F gNT GEFR, 2020 H
faeia 3Fd 1997 Ual & fow 3ded T 9T d amd I Hr §a G@E gl
WHAR o HWHR aug e 5 W garfaar o Rerel 3maa 3uesy &R &
fow off v farga Aifd darR & &1 3a& T 6000 3maRdT swEAl & AT O
It A FAT ST T &1 3 FAAMRIT gRT 1000 AT SHBAT &I 3TN Ugot H &
ferar o @ R
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(3)
THALYLH. *102
(31) 3R (7). HAN ufedt 3R PRI g TRERT @fed WF o@re7er 900 TRAR HHR
# TE I &

el do 0 Ifhdl &1 99 §, Seeiad df off #edR & uarg & fopar,
WHR o 3og BN gaiddt &g Ay Jbel’ & MfAST & T 3gAfd & &
SHD 3eIdl, 3¢ PRAN H A & Y WHRT EhrAr & gl o e |

WHR o bl H S AR Fquld & W& & & T 3Haged HeA 330
%l 37 deAl A Hdbaiedl F fovg wafaad & d W AW, e ads
& fIvg @iaE, aet W ad # dQfr-dAfhe geen, 3uged d4rd & ATeIA |

L& TaEATT, AT TAfadl & @ FHead doh, 3Td TR B HADdl TAT
TGAT 3fe mfdrer &

* % 3k % k %
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